Q92949

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	102401-	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 10/02)	103191515	.122	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr								
Takuya TAKAGI	NEC CORPORAT	-	5 party (166).						
	7-1, Shiba 5-chom								
	Tokyo, Japan								
			O						
			<u> </u>						
			ဖ်ဆို 🚾 ထိ						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	i ☑ No		28C						
3. Nature of conveyance:			05 1,30 05,00 1,30						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			£ +						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			-						
☐ Other									
Execution Date: January 23, 2006	Additional name(s)	& address(es) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 23, 2006									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s))							
Additional	numbers attached?	es ☑ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde			and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:			1						
, SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):	\$40.00						
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	. 1 1 1.	D 7. A 10. 4000						
. 23373	}	-	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
CUSTOMER NUMBER			thorized to charge all required the Publication Fee, to Deposit						
			o credit any overpayments to said						
	Deposit Account.								
	8. Deposit Accou		4000						
	(Attach dunlic		-4880 page if paying by deposit account)						
Γ	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE		sage if paying by deposit accounty						
9. Statement and signature.									
To the despof my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and	correct and am	attached convis a true conv of the						
original recurient.	,g,		anachea copy is a nac copy of the						
		F	ebruary 28, 2006						
Howard L. Bernstein	Reg. No. 25,665		Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES									
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office									
P.O. Box 1450									
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									

00000059 11362819 03/06/2006 DBYRHE

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017632 FRAME: 0217

Assignment

ጥ	Whereas, L		TAKUYA	TAKAGI				of
herein	after called	assignor		vented certain in			ATING METHO	<u> </u>
and ex	ecuted an apuary 23,	pplication 2006	on for Letter	s Patent of the	United State	es of Americ	a therefor on	
	Whereas,			NEC Corpo	ration		-	
				7-1, Shib	a 5-chom	e,	-	
				Minato-ku	, Tokyo,	Japan	_	
assign invent under any L succes neces	Now there I/We, the alee, its succestion disclose 35 U.S.C. Setters Patents ssors and as sary by the assignment of the control	any United force, for above no essors are defect thereing 119, and the granted signs; are assigned the estore	r valuable commed assigns, to for the Ur di I/we request upon the ind I/we will in connecti	the entire right, atents to be obtained on sideration, respectively. The entire right, and the entire right, and the Director execute without on with the Uniquest our attornation at tornation.	ceipt where ceipt where title and into merica, inc - U.S. Pate th in the app to further conted States a	or; of is hereby and transfer to erest in the a luding the ri and Trade olication to t ansideration w	acknowledged the above nar application and ight to claim premark Office to the assignee, its all papers deem when called upo	med the riority o issue s ned on to
	ylvania Ave	enue, N	W, Washing	ton, DC 20037	3213 to ins	ert here in p	arentheses	,
	·		, filed					ate
and a	pplication n	umber o	f said applic	cation when kno	own.			
Date:	January 2006		Taku	ya Ja	kagi	家		
Date:		s/	TAKUYA	TAKAGI	•			
	 	s/		····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	
Witne Date:	January 2006	23,	Nabo	ru Sl	win) 		
Date:	January 2006	23, s/	10	na ni	da.			
		/sl		•				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 017632 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 02/28/2006